Government of West Bengal

Department of Higher Education Chancellor's Secretariat

Bikash Bhavan: 6th Floor: Salt Lake: Kolkata-700091

NOTIFICATION

No. 714 -Edn (U)/TU-01/2004

Dated: 30th August 2016

Whereas the tenure of Prof. Subrata Dey, Pro Vice-Chancellor of Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, as Vice-Chancellor of the said University has expired on 25th August 2016;

The Hon'ble Chancellor, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, in exercise of the power conferred under clause 9 (5) (b) of the Schedule of the West Bengal University of Technology Act, 2000 [amended in 2012, vide Notification No. 304-Edn (U)/WBUT-07/11 dated 23-03-2012] is pleased, in consultation with Minister-in-charge, Higher Education Department, to extend the tenure of Prof. Subrata Dey, Pro Vice-Chancellor of the said University as the Vice-Chancellor, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology for another period of 06 (six) months with effect from 26th August 2016 or until appointment of a full time/ regular Vice-Chancellor through the search process under clause 9 (1) of the said Schedule of the said Act or until further order, whichever is the earliest.

By order of the Chancellor.

Secretary to the Chancellor

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology & Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department

No. 714 /1 (7)-Edn (U)/TU-01/2004

Dated: 30th August 2016

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. Prof. Subrata Dey, Pro Vice-Chancellor, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal
- 2. Registrar, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal
- 3. OSD & ex-officio Special Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-700062
- 4. Private Secretary to the Minister-in-charge, Higher Education Department
- 5. Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department
- 6. University Branch of Higher Education Department
- 7. Guard File

For 30/8/2016

For Secretary to the Chancellor Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology